—

e —————

BoARD OF EDUCUTION.

4 i1y school board met in regular
seel;?:nm;iut night, ull the members
ent.
berlrlzi p't.;:)l:mvs attorney, Mr. P. L.
Willisms, submitted a report relativa
to the liens which DRVE been served
upon the board by various parties. He
wan of the apinlon that the liens can-
notbeeuforced agaiosl the buildings
by =uit and forectosed, but if there
wasany mouney due the prinvipal cun-
tractor, the board would be bound te
hoid such money to npswet Lo thesub.
contracior ar material man until it
ahali be legatly adjuiged whether or

not the claim i valld. Flied.

TREASUHER’8 BTATEMENT.
Treasurer Dukesubmitied his month-
ent for Marcth ns follow::]

tvres e ans S152,911 78
8,115 86

1y slatem

Balance March
Beceived from
Received from

¥. J. Leonard.city tax.
D. R. Allern, coanty

(£ R T rooc 10,000 00
frrom . RB. , Ter 9
Bec:;:iea(} a;prupl'latmn ...... RN 17,949 46
Recelved from L. B Allen, inal ap-
propriaiion 101 188L...cen onvens 2,399 16
Received trom F. J. Leonard. city -
BILX o oanmearopmensrinzes s dn o iniana raniis
Received from J. B. Moroton, rebat
On CUPDILUFE. s raunrssvnriariad 73 680
[ VLT T PUPRm < prenees raen . 518,728 81
DISBURSEMENTS.
' WArFANLE. . oo v -- oo § 42,887 B8
g?lil:u‘i:lgrt}{n‘haud March3l.ees v, 143,810 43

T OLAL.osesereeensees e o snssesessreaeeeme $158,728 81

Committee on finance.

TERRITORIAL FUND,

The commisaioner of choula reporied
thnt the territorial auditor reports an
additional $100,000 of territorial school
money arlsing from the tax of three
mills on the dollar of 1892, now subject
to Jistributlon. Also, that the appor-
tionment to the territorlal auditor had
peen reported, and the latter would
jssue his warrant for the amount.  Mr.
Pratt stated verbally in connection
with the repori that there was about
£16.000 of the amount nol collectable
at present, as the county coliector had
refused by furn fo the sum to the coun.
ty treasurer except by an order of the
courl, Commitiee on finance.

OQUIRRH sOHOOL BID3.

The com witlee on siles ald buildinge
reported in the matier of bids for the
erection of the Oquirrh school buliding
that the following had been submitted
to them:
James-Spencer-Bateman 0o.—~

Bid for galvamzed iron work

Bid for plumbing..

J. W Farrell —

Bid for plumbing........uee-
Heesch, Davis & Co.—

Bid for plumbing. oo i viiin s, 2,150
E. E. Bchoppe & Co.—
Bid for gal amzed fron work.......... 1,400

5alt Lakt Boldicg & Manufacturing
Co.—Bi1 for building compplele sic. ne

er plans and speciflcaiions 81,552
prsto'ge in place of brick.... 69,168
1f stoue to top of water table. 83,727

E. 0. Burton— .
Bids for gaivanized iron Worke.......... 2,372

Taylor, Romney & Armacrong Oo.—
1d for bnilding compleie, outside

walla cut etune work, .. ......c.meernnn . 80,238
©Outside walls of presa brick., 4,134
Oarpenter Work.....co-ceum o 18,500

Tenth Ward Lumber & Bullding Aee’n.—
Qarpenter WOrk.oe . -:vossmmvose 14,975

A Henazen—

Bida for cut stone. ... e 73,120
1f basement i Yock est ed ,
UXICK - overnnas amse iy . 67560
For pressed brick and roc= trimmings
All 2810uUnd....ccciimennn v s ts s n s raeraes G4, 004
John Buri—
Bid for plastering. ... rvmimnmnsavere, 2700

| Wilham Listor—

THE DESERET WEEKLY.

539

Georgs Curly—

Mason work as per plans and specifi-
calions. .o vaas

Basement of rock

Pressed brick....... o

Mason work to top o er tabl

Praased brick to tnke place of ptone to
top of water table..........cccee vrnumimrnns

43,200
21,400

19,700

Qomplete hailding, cut stone...... o 73,60

First nud seennd stories lined wilh

L S ) Wl
First and seoond stories to be all

brick, except trimmings.......... ..... 70,800
Basement and first story, all brick,

oxcept BlOnS trimMINES ..cvcee s sameen  H8,550

On motion of Young the matler was
referred back to the committee, with
lustractions to cut out such extra fea.
Lulfes #n are deermsed unnecessary, and
then to eolivit and report to the board,
at the earliest practioval moment, re-
vieed bids from the bidders on the
plana thue revised.

CONTRAOT AW ARDED.

The commities oo sltes and bulld-
inge reported in the matter of the heat-
ing and ventilating of the Jacksot
achool, and reconmended that inas-
much as the board had rejected the bid
for u Jdirect low-pressure system, that
the bud of P. J. Moran to {urnish a
low-preseure gravity system with fan
ventliation which shall be complete in
ite several parts for the sum of $5,935.
Mr, Moran had anoiher bid iofora
complete system of fan ventilation
witheut the application of direct radia-
tiso for the sum of $5,532.

With the first-named system when
the fan i8 in operatien the whole buatid -
ing cau be warmed by indirect radia-
tlon. Afterthedismiseal of school and
befure school hourseach day, the baild.
ing can be warme! by direct radia-
tion. 1t iesajso automatic iu ite oper-
ation and the services of the janitor
wiil be avajladle during achool nours,
atid bence the committee deemed the
higher bid the best one under the oir-
cunistances,

On motion of Young, the report was
wmended by adding the provision,
“that Moran will agree tv bear all ex-
penees of every Kind or pature, includ-
ing chapges In the bullding that may
be incideulal to the complete 1ns:all-
ation of his proposed plant.”?

TC PREVENT DAMPNESS.

The committee on sites and build-
inus recommended an lncreare in the
thickness of the basement floor trom
aslx (o nine inches at the Jackson
schngl, and that a cement bass  be put
on the ineide of the outside walis up to
the window eills, and an eight-inch
base on all the inner walis, in order to
make the basement water tight, at a
cost of $510, Dot including the base.
This was recommecded on ascconnt of
the condition vf the ground ou which
the building is located, water being
very nest thegsurface.

The committee further reconimend.
e that the superintendent of buildings
be aufthorized Lo plaster the entire
veliing of the basement with the coate
of brown motiar at 8 ¢cosl Dot tu exceed
$280. Adopted.

PLAY GROUND PAVING BID3.

The same commitiee reported on
walks tbal may Le oecessary on the
play grounds or on the sidewalke ad-
joining the school sites, that the work
could be pecured as follows: DMetro-
politan Btone company, Bagying not
lese than two inches thick or less than
five superficial feet In each slone, at
25 ceuls per equare fool; flagging in-
tended for hasement of buildings

5 —

(joints cemented) npotless than three
inches tifigk, containing pot less than
five superficial feet, at 30 cents per
square foot.

Pacific Paving company: Tbree.
ineh eoucrete basement and one-inch
bitumengus brick top; 10 cents per
“quare foot; & curb of cement on the
inside of the walk, five inches high
and twelve inches deep for sixty cents
per linear foot.

Houlabhan & Qriffithe: First-cluss
cement walk for 18 ¢unls per square
foot; cement curb ahd retaining walil
five inches tnlck and eizbt inches deep
for 35 cents Ler Hoear foot, or twelvo
inches deep 1or 45 cents per finear foot
Therepoit was filed.

The same conimittee recommended
that the two basement echuols in the
sSumnper echool building b feted up
with warming and ventilating appara-
tue so that they can be usecd tor school
claes roomes, and recommended that the
bid of the Smead Warming and Ven-
tilating company to do the work in
first-cians styie for $200. Adopted.

MISOELLANEOUS,

The same committee reporting on
the mat.er of the adjustiuent of cintms
against the Bryawt wchool, and the
assigninent of said claims to Davidson
& Hilwon, stated that all claims per-
twining to the buifding haJ been re-
ferred to the atturney and copaldered
by the cummitice, and the latter
recommended that the balange due on
8 4)4J contract of $4,769.98 be pald to the
sureties David Hilton and Daniel H.
Davidson. The committes aleo pres-
euted the bond i * wnich the sureties
ar¢ buund to the board to keen it free
and discharged of all claims, eto., on
aooount of the mald bulldiog, and
recommended that the bond be ap-
proved and the appropriation be made
for eaid amount in full ee'tlement.

The bond was approved and the
port adopted,

The c.mmatlee on furniture and
supplies recommended the appeint-
msot of Thomae Junee asjanitor of the
Franklin school, and C. J. Chelow
Japitor of the Lincoln school, the
salaries to be fixed at the schedule rate
for eight-room buildings from A prill,
1892. A dopted.

The committee on teachers and
school work recommended the pur-
chase of 160 coples of Talmage’s
Domestlc Belence. They aleo reportled
the arrlval of the Barues geographiee
snd that they were found Lo be in ac-
¢ordapce with the revieed manu-
suript.

A communication from Superinten-
dent Millspaugh was submiited with
the report, cajling attention to the
necessily of selectiog teachers for the
coming school year at the earliest
practicable momv~ut, and that the
salary liet should be revised In order
tv remedy apy lnequalities that may
exiat,

The report was adopted and the
superintendent’s communioation re-
ferred to the committee on teachers
and school work.

A letter written by the Utah Stove
and Hardware company to the super-
iutendent of buildiugs was read, com-
plaining that the hardware specifica.
tions for the Jackson school building
in inferior to that placed in the Lowell
and Hamiiton schools, and suggested
certain cha- ges. Referred to the com-
miitiee on sites and bulldinge.



